

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6249-6250/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2010 in RFA No.2540/2005,RFA No.1806/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBODH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.4916-5008 of 2012 etc.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master