

SECTION IV B

Listed on 30.6.2014

Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.31  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.38693 -  
38727 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jagtar Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Anr. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldeep Singh standing counsel for the respondent No.1 i.e. State of Punjab has not filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit so far. Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar counsel for the respondent No. 2 i.e. (GAMADA) has already filed counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of June,2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR