

SECTION IV B

Listed on 25.08.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 17

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21978 -  
22001 OF 2012.

BALDEV SINGH ETC. ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 03.07.2015, when the following order was passed:-

" Ld. Counsel for common respondent no.1 in all the SLPs except for SLP(C) no. 21998/2012, Mr K.K.Mahalik appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record has requested four weeks time to file vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be also filed.

Registry to verify the status of service of respondent no.2.

List again on 25.8.2015."

It is submitted that there are total three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is common in all SLPs except in SLP (C) No. 21998/2012, Respondent No. 2 is common in SLP (C) Nos. 21982, 21984, 21996, 21997, 21998, 21999 and 22001/2012 and Respondent No. 1 in 21988/2012. All the respondents are served through registered A.D. Post. However, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR