

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among two common respondents herein, respondent No.2 is already represented. Respondent No.1 till date has not entered appearance, though was served at SLP stage itself. However, as on date the Ld. Advocate, Mr. R.K. Pandey, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-Record has appeared on its behalf. Time is requested for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks. Statement of case, if any, be also filed within the time stipulated.

List again on 23.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.08

17:18:10 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar