

ITEM NO.78
IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.
s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

Date : 24/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ambreen Rusool, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 was served at the SLP stage itself but has
failed to appear.

Respondent No.2 is well represented.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.

It

is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court

Rules, 2013.

the The appeal now be processed to be listed before

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.24

Registrar

16:29:46 IST

Reason: