

SECTION IV B

Listed on 20.01.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 17
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21978 -
22001 OF 2012.

BALDEV SINGH ETC.Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.11.2015, when the following order was passed:-

" Vakalatnama on behalf of common respondent no.1 has not been filed despite undertaking given. None is present as on date. Service otherwise was complete.

Service upon respondent no.2 is already complete.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

At this stage, the ld. Counsel, Mr Apporv Singhal has appeared for all the respondents. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time.

List again on 20.1.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Apporv Singhal who appeared on behalf of Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 so far. All the respondents are served through registered A.D. Post. However, no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR