

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
21978-22001/2012

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28/10/2010
IN RFA NO. 2269/2005, RFA NO.3118/2005, RFA NO.2270/2005, RFA
NO.2894/2005, RFA NO.566/2006, RFA NO.216/2006, RFA NO.480/2006,
RFA NO.797/2006, RFA NO.798/2006, RFA NO.1270/2006, RFA
NO.1805/2006, RFA NO.1840/2006, RFA NO.1873/2006, RFA NO.2322/2006,
RFA NO.2540/2006, RFA NO.2541/2006, RFA NO.2543/2006, RFA
NO.2548/2006, RFA NO.2549/2006, RFA NO.2591/2006, RFA NO.2626/2006,
RFA NO.2631/2006, RFA NO.2705/2006 AND RFA NO.3935/2007 PASSED BY
THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH ETC.ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC.ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILEING
SLP AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 14/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In this group of cases, the High Court, in
determining the amount of compensation has relied on its

earlier decision dated 26th August, 2010 in R.F.A. NO.146 of 2005 (Jagtar Singh and others versus State of Punjab). The aforesaid decision is pending before this Court in Civil Appeal No.9892-9926 of 2014 [Arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.38693-38727 of 2012] and other connected cases.

Leave granted in all the Special Leave Petitions. All the appeals shall be listed along with the aforesaid Civil Appeal Nos.9892-9926 of 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER