

SECTION IVB

Listed on 20.01.2017

Court No. 4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 38

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.  
22700-701 OF 2012 AND CC No. 8688 of 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Subodh Kumar etc .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab .....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 22700-701 OF 2012.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.4916-5008 of 2012 etc."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to common sole respondent in both the matters on 07.09.2012.

It is further submitted that Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate has on 02.01.2013 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2016, when interalia the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"...SLP(C) CC Nos. 8688-8697/2012 & SLP (C) No. 22700-22701/2012

List these Special Leave Petitions after four weeks...."

SLP (C) No. CC Nos. 8688-8697 OF 2012.

This is a fresh adjourned matter.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Subasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan