

>ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
22700-22701/2012

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28/10/2010
IN RFA NO. 2540/2005 & 1806/2006 AND PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)
SUBODH KUMAR & ORS.ETC. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8688-8697/2012

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND
PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND SUBSTITUTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 20/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing application(s) for substitution in
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.... CC No.8688-8697 of
2012 is condoned.

Page No. 1 of 2

Application(s) for substitution in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No.... CC No.8688-8697 of 2012 is allowed
subject to all just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.... CC No.8688-8697 of 2012 is granted.

Delay in filing Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2