

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 856-857/2017

SUBODH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 865-874/2017 stands deleted.

C.A. Nos. 856-857/2017

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the  
stipulated time has expired.Registry to process the matters for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar