

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 856-857/2017

SUBODH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT IN CA NOS. 856-57, 865-74, 11980, 11981, 11982, 11983, 11984, 11985, 11987, 11988, 989, 990, 12164, 12165, 12166, 12167, 12168, 12169, 12170, 12171, 12172, 12173, 11968 & 11979/2018 AND C.A. Nos. 59/2019, 60/2019, 213/2019, 214/2019, 831/2019 and 1719-1724/2019 ONLY.....)

WITH

C.A. No. 865-874/2017 (IV)
(OR BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

C.A. No. 59/2019 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 11979/2018 (IV)

(IA No.169071/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169070/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169072/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 11980/2018 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 11981/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169062/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169064/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 12166/2018 (IV)

(IA No.174155/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174154/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174156/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 12165/2018 (IV)

(IA No.174152/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174151/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174153/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 12168/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172784/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172783/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.172785/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 11982/2018 (IV)

(IA No.167091/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167090/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167092/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173323/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173326/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

Item no.6

(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.173325/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 213/2019 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 11968/2018 (IV)

(IA No.167080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167079/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167081/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 11983/2018 (IV)

(IA No.169046/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169045/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169047/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 11984/2018 (IV)

(IA No.167062/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167060/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 11985/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167051/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167049/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167053/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 12167/2018 (IV)

(IA No.174149/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174148/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174150/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 11987/2018 (IV)

(IA No.169060/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169059/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169061/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 11988/2018 (IV)

(IA No.167116/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167115/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167117/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 214/2019 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 11989/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174920/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174919/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174921/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 831/2019 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 12172/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176223/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176219/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.176226/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174343/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174342/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174345/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

Item no.6

REFILING)

C.A. No. 12171/2018 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172443/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.172446/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 12164/2018 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174043/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.174045/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174046/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

C.A. No. 11990/2018 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174085/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.174088/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 12173/2018 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175908/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.175911/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 (IV)

)

Date : 23-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR
Ms K Vaijayanthi, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms Priyanka Arora, Adv.
Ms Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps
alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on the unserved
respondents within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondents (dead).

List again on 18.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar