

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE CA NO. 11980/2018, 11981/2018, 11982/2018, 11985/2018, 11987/2018, 11988/2018, 11990/2018, 12164/2018, 12165/2018, 12166/2018, 12167/2018, 12168/2018, 12169/2018, 12170/2018, 59/2019, 60/2019, 213/2019, 1719-1724/2019 AND FOR PRE FINAL HEARING CA NO. 214/2019, 831/2019, 856-857/2017, 865-874/2017, 11968/2018, 11979/2018, 11983/2018, 11984/2018, 11989/2018, 12171/2018, 12172/2018 AND 12173/2018)

WITH

C.A. No. 865-874/2017 (IV)

(OR BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

C.A. No. 856-857/2017 (IV)

(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT IN CA NOS. 856-57 & 865-74 OF 2017; CA NOS. 11980, 11981, 11982, 11983, 11984, 11985, 11987, 11988, 989, 990, 12164, 12165, 12166, 12167, 12168, 12169, 12170, 12171, 12172, 12173, 11968 & 11979/2018 AND C.A. Nos. 59/2019, 60/2019, 213/2019 and 1719-1724/2019 AND CA NOS. 214/2019 & 831/2019 FOR PFH BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.....)

C.A. No. 59/2019 (IV)

C.A. No. 11979/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11980/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11981/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12166/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12165/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12168/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11982/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 213/2019 (IV)

C.A. No. 11968/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11983/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 11984/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 11985/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 12167/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 11987/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 11988/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 214/2019 (IV)
(PRE FINAL HEARING.)
C.A. No. 11989/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)
C.A. No. 831/2019 (IV)
(PRE FINAL HEARING.)
C.A. No. 12172/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 12171/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 12164/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 11990/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 12173/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 (IV)

Date : 18-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Rajeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.Nos.865-74/2017,856-57/2017,11979/2018,11968/2018,
11983/2018,11984/2018,214/2019,11989/2018,831/2019,12172/2018
,12171/2018, and 12173/2018

Complete Category matters.

Remaining matters

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents within two weeks, as last opportunity, and to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondents within four weeks, as last opportunity, as mentioned in the office report dated 16.12.2019.

If fresh steps and appropriate steps are not taken within the given time, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps and appropriate steps are taken within the given time, be processed as per rules and the matters be listed before this Court again on 25.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar