

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE CA NO. 11980/2018, 11981/2018, 11982/2018, 11985/2018, 11987/2018, 11988/2018, 11990/2018, 12164/2018, 12165/2018, 12166/2018, 12167/2018, 12168/2018, 12169/2018, 12170/2018, 59/2019, 60/2019, 213/2019, 1719-1724/2019 )

WITH C.A. No. 59/2019 (IV)  
(Office Report on Default)  
C.A. No. 11980/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11981/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12166/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12165/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12168/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11982/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 213/2019 (IV)  
(Office Report on Default)  
C.A. No. 11985/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12167/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11987/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11988/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)  
(Office Report on Default)  
C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12164/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11990/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 (IV)

(Office Report on Default)

C.A. No. 1306/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141957/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141956/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.141958/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 141957/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 141958/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 141956/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 1305/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140024/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 140021/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 140024/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 25.02.2020.

Civil Appeal No.59/2019 :

As per certificate of service, respondent no.1 has died; however no steps for bringing on record the legal representatives

of deceased respondent no.1 have been taken by learned counsel for the appellant so far.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant to take steps for service upon respondent no.4.

C.A. NO(s).60/2019 :

As per certificate of service, respondent no.1 has died; however no steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 have been taken by learned counsel for the appellant so far.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1.

C.A. NO.213/2019 :

As per certificate of service, respondent no.10 has died; however no steps for bringing on record the legal representatives on record have been taken by learned counsel for the appellant so far.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.10.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant to take effective steps for service upon unserved respondents no.1, 2, 3, 5, 6 and 9.

C.A. NO.1719-1724/2019 :

Vide letter dated 13.05.2019, learned counsel for the appellant was asked to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 in C.A. NO.1720/2019; however no steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 have been taken by learned counsel for the appellant so far.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.2.

CA NO. 11980/2018, 11981/2018, 11982/2018, 11985/2018, 11987/2018, 11988/2018, 11990/2018, 12164/2018, 12165/2018, 12166/2018, 12167/2018, 12168/2018, 12169/2018, 12170/2018 :

As prayed, learned counsel appearing for the appellants to take appropriate steps for service upon unserved respondents

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER