



C.A. No. 12164/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11990/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 (IV)

C.A. No. 4450/2019 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANT HAS NOT TAKEN STEPS. LIST BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE AS PER ROP DATED 18.10.2019)

Date : 11-08-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, learned counsel appearing for Greater Mohali Area Development Authority (GMADA) submits that Ms. Uttara Babbar is the newly engaged counsel for the GMADA. She prays for time to take necessary steps to address the default noticed by the Registry in their Office Report dated 04.08.2020.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, learned counsel appearing for appellant(s) also prays for time to file application for deletion of the proforma respondent(s).

Noting the above, four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to both counsel.

In the above context, Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, learned

counsel submits that since GMADA is no more represented by Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR, necessary steps will henceforth be taken by AOR Ms. Uttara Babbar.

Four weeks' time is granted accordingly to learned counsel for the appellant(s) to furnish fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in the C.A. No.4450/2019.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)