

ITEM NO.25            Court 15 (Video Conferencing)            SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 59/2019 (IV)

IA No. 90017/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 90033/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119969/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 90022/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 11980/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11981/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12166/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12165/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12168/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11982/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 213/2019 (IV)

IA No. 90046/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 90049/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 119968/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 90047/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 11985/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12167/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11987/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11988/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)

IA No. 90020/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 90024/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

**APPLN.**

**IA No. 119965/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 90023/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

**C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 12164/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 11990/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 (IV)**

**IA No. 91445/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)**

**C.A. No. 59/2019 (IV)**

**IA No. 90017/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION**

**IA No. 90033/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**IA No. 119969/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 90022/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

**C.A. No. 11980/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 11981/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 12166/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 12165/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 12168/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 11982/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 213/2019 (IV)**

**IA No. 90046/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 90049/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION**

**APPLN.**

**IA No. 119968/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 90047/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

**C.A. No. 11985/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 12167/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 11987/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 11988/2018 (IV)**

**C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)**

**IA No. 90020/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 90024/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION**

**APPLN.**

**IA No. 119965/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 90023/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 12164/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 11990/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 (IV)

IA No. 91445/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 4450/2019 (IV)

IA No. 91449/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 7443/2019 (IV)

(Office report on default to be listed before Chamber.)

Date : 12-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In C.A. No. 12168/2018, C.A. No. 11981/2018, C.A. No. 12166/2018,  
C.A. No. 11982/2018, C.A. No. 12169/2018, C.A. No.11985/2018 & C.A.  
No. 7443/2019:

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful.

In C.A. No. 11987/2018, C.A. No. 11988/2018, C.A. No. 59/2019, C.A. No. 60/2019 & C.A. No. 213/2019:

Issue notice to all the proposed legal representatives in the applications for substitutions, returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall also take steps for serving notice on unserved respondents.

In C.A. No. 1719-1724/2019 & C.A. No. 4450/2019 :

Applications for deletion of proforma respondents are allowed in both the appeals. Names of respective proforma respondents in the aforesaid appeals be deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

In C.A. No. 11980/2018, C.A. No. 12165/2018, C.A. No. 12167/2018, C.A. No. 12170/2018, C.A. No. 12164/2018 & C.A. No. 11990/2018:

At request, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report.

Learned counsel for the State is given time to file counter affidavit.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER