

ITEM NO.1 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA-157907/21 IN CA-1306/20 IS LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 1306/2020 (IV)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 157907/2021

Date : 11-12-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA 157907/2021 in C.A. No. 1306/2020:

It was pointed out that we are ready to stay the warrants issued and stay the judgment and order passed by the High Court provided the applicant/appellant deposit the entire amount as awarded and the same may be invested in the Fixed Deposit, subject to the ultimate outcome of the present Appeals. However, Ms. Uttara Babbar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant submits that the applicant/appellant is not agreeable and has requested to dismiss the present application.

Under the circumstances, the present application stands dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER