

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 12165/2018, 12169/2018, 213/2019, 12167/2018,
12170/2018, 7443/2019.)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

IA No. 133679/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 213/2019 (IV)

IA No. 117956/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117957/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 117959/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7443/2019 (IV)

(Office report on default to be listed before Chamber.

IA No. 117929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117930/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

C.A. No. 12165/2018 (IV)

IA No. 162867/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 162868/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

C.A. No. 12167/2018 (IV)

IA No. 117940/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117943/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 117944/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)

IA No. 163026/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 163028/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 163029/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Roopesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the order dated 25.3.2022, the appellants were asked to furnish the addresses of the unserved respondents. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants would submit that though the order could not be complied with within the time period, it has now been complied with.

In other words, the addresses of the unserved respondent nos. 4 to 6 and 7.1 in C.A. No. 12169/2018 and proposed LR Nos. 1.1 to 1.3 in C.A. No. 7443/2019 have been furnished.

The delay in furnishing the correct addresses stands condoned.

Issue notice to the said respondents in the freshly furnished addresses.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER