

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO.12169/2018 and 7443/2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)C.A. No. 7443/2019 (IV)

(Office report on default to be listed before Chamber.

IA No. 117929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117930/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 03-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AORMs. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that application has been submitted in the Registry seeking permission to serve respondent nos. 4 to 6 through publication in the newspapers mentioned in the application.

The said application is not on record.

Office to verify from the records whether any such application has been submitted and submit a report whether the newspapers mentioned therein have wide circulation in the locality concerned.

List the matter after three weeks with fresh office report.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)