

ITEM NO.1735

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)
IA No. 7633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7443/2019 (IV)
IA No. 117929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 117930/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 13-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 12169/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted four weeks' time to serve the unserved Respondent Nos. 3/1 to 3/2.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for the said purpose.

When the learned counsel's attention was drawn to the order dated 13.01.2023 of the learned Chamber Judge about the direction to effect service on Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 through paper publication, learned counsel submits that Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have been served through Respondent No. 2, who he claims, is the Power of Attorney Holder of Respondent Nos. 4 to 6. Since there is an order of Court directing paper publication, at this stage, the said order cannot be modified. Learned counsel states that he will file an appropriate application in this regard.

Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List after four weeks.

So far as service on Respondent No. 8.1 is concerned, learned counsel submits that the said respondent has been served through Dasti mode and affidavit of Dasti service has already been filed.

Registry to verify the said fact.

C.A. No. 7443/2019

So far as service on Respondent Nos. 1/1 and 1/2 is concerned, learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to effect service through paper publication and file necessary compliance.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER