

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO.12169/2018 and 7443/2019.)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

(IA No. 7633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7443/2019 (IV)

(Office report on default to be listed before Chamber.)

(IA No. 117929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 117930/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 13-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AORMs. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. NO.12169 of 2018Office Report dated 05.10.2023 reflects that service
of notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 3/1, 3/2, 4, 5,

6 and 8/1. Mr. Manan Bansal, learned counsel, seeks time to take necessary steps in that regard.

Needful shall be done, without fail, within three weeks.

List thereafter.

C.A. No.7443 of 2019

Office Report dated 05.10.2023 reflects that service of notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1/1 and 1/2.

Mr. Manan Bansal, learned counsel, seeks some time to take necessary steps in that regard.

Needful shall be done, without fail, within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)