

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Civil Appeal. No. 12169/2018

**GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(GMADA THROUGH ITS ESTATE OFFICER)**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV DUTT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

C.A. No. 12169/2018

The office report states that letter dated 20.3.2023 has been issued to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh, complete and correct address of respondent No.8/1 viz. Ashok Kumar but that has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant points out that proof of dasti service upon respondent No.8/1 has already been filed. Registry to verify and proceed.

Despite opportunities being provided, steps for facilitating service on unserved respondent Nos.3/1 and 3/2 have not been taken. Thus, the instant appeal is dismissed to the extent of

these two respondents for want of prosecution.

.....J.
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

NEW DELHI
08th January, 2024

ITEM NO.1715

In COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO.12169/2018 and 7443/2019.)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

(IA No. 55216/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 166812/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 55219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

C.A. No. 7443/2019 (IV)

(Office report on default to be listed before Chamber.

IA No. 117929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117930/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 08-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 12169/2018

The office report states that letter dated 20.3.2023 has been issued to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh, complete and correct address of respondent No.8/1 viz. Ashok Kumar but that has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant points out that proof of dasti service upon respondent No.8/1 has already been filed. Registry to verify and proceed.

Despite opportunities being provided, steps for facilitating service on unserved respondent Nos.3/1 and 3/2 have not been taken. Thus, the instant appeal is dismissed to the extent of these two respondents for want of prosecution.

C.A. No.7443/2019

As per the office report dated 03.1.2024, service of notice is complete on all the legal representative Nos.1/1 to 1/3.

List before the appropriate Bench.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(signed order is placed on the file)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)