

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST CA NOS. 865-874 OF 2017 FOR PFH)

WITH

C.A. No. 865-874/2017 (IV)
(FOR PFH)

Date : 22-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Honey Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 865-874/2017

Service is complete on all the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Parties may file statement of case within stipulated time.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar