

ITEM NO.1767

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 60 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)

Date : 09-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Khera, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 60/2019

As per office report, notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole appellant, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Let fresh notice be issued returnable on 15.10.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)