

ITEM NO.1770

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 60 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No.60/2019 (IV)

Date : 15-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Dr Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.60/2019

As per office report, notice for alternative arrangement has been delivered on the sole appellant, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

2. In the interest of justice, two weeks' more time is granted to the appellant to enter appearance. List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR