

ITEM NO.1753

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 60 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH

C.A. No. 60/2019 (IV)

Date : 22-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 60/2019

Despite service of notice for alternative arrangement, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Let the matter be listed before the Regular Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)