

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO.12169 of 2018 IS TO BE LISTED before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No.12169/2018 (IV)

(IA No. 166812/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 55216/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 55217/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 166816/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 55219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 55218/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 10-02-2025 The appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Ragini, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.
Ms. Tejal Nagauri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.12169/2018

Ms. Ragini, Advocate submits that she is appearing for the appellant in this matter and seeks some time to take necessary steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.8.

Heard Mr. Anil Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the remaining respondents.

As prayed for, three weeks time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the appellant to do the needful.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)