

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 12169 of 2018 IS TO BE LISTED before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

(IA No. 55216/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.166812/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 7633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 55217/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 166816/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 55219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE and IA No. 55218/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 06-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR (not present)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s) :Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR (not present)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR (not present)

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 12169/2018

Case is called out. None is present for the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

